
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
_______________

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
_______________

CANFIELD SCIENTIFIC, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

MELANOSCAN, LLC,
Patent Owner.

_______________

Case IPR: 2017-02125
Patent No. 7,359,748
_______________

FIRST AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. RHETT DRUGGE



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), and as agreed by the lead

counsel for each party, Petitioner hereby notices the deposition of Patent Owner’s

declarant Dr. Rhett Drugge on September 20, 2018 commencing at 11:00 a.m. at

McCarter & English, One Canterbury Green, 201 Broad Street, Stamford, CT

06901 and continuing on September 21, 2018 commencing at 11:00 a.m. until

completed. The deposition will be conducted by a court reporter in accordance

with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(f).

August 22, 2018

Customer No. 04743

Respectfully submitted,

/ Julianne M. Hartzell/

Julianne M. Hartzell (Reg. No. 44,748)
jhartzell@marshallip.com
Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Sandip H. Patel (Reg. No. 43,848)
spatel@marshallip.com
Back-up Counsel for Petitioner

Thomas L. Duston (pro hac vice)
tduston@marshallip.com
Back-up Counsel for Petitioner

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
6300 Willis Tower
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357
Telephone: (312) 474-6300
Docket@marshallip.com
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CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(b)(2) and (e), a copy

of the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S FIRST AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR.

RHETT DRUGGE is being filed with the PTAB End-to-End system and served today, August

22, 2018, by electronic mail on counsel for the Patent Owner:

Mark Giarratana
Kevin Reiner
MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP
CITYPLACE I, 185 ASYLUM STREET
HARTFORD, CT 06103,
mgiarratana@mccarter.com
kreiner@mccarter.com

/ Julianne M. Hartzell/
Julianne M. Hartzell (Reg. No. 44,748)
Lead Counsel for Petitioner
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP


